
Madera South High School
2022-2023 Football Schedule

Varsity Schedule

DAY                   DATE                OPPONENT                   SITE TIME
Friday 8/12/22              Firebaugh (S) MSHS 6:00 PM
Friday 8/19/22 Orosi Orosi 7:30 PM
Friday 8/26/22 Golden Valley-Merced  MSHS 7:30 PM
Friday 9/2/22                BYE
Friday 9/9/22                Madera Madera 7:30 PM
Friday 9/16/22 Sunnyside MSHS-Youth Night 7:30 PM
Friday 9/23/22 Sanger West MSHS-Club Night 7:30 PM
Friday 9/30/22              Fresno MSHS-Homecoming 7:30 PM
Friday 10/7/22 Roosevelt                      Roosevelt @ Mclane Stadium 7:30 PM
Friday 10/14/22            McLane MSHS-Senior Night/Pink 7:30 PM
Friday 10/21/22            Hoover Hoover @Ratcliffe Stadium 7:30 PM
Friday 10/28/22            Torres Torres (MSHS Stad

ium) 7:30 PM Friday 11/4/22              Playoffs TBA
Friday 11/11/22 Playoffs TBA
Friday 11/18/22 Playoffs TBA
Fri-Sat 11/25/22 Playoffs TBA

Junior Varsity Schedule
DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
Friday 8/12/22             Firebaugh (S) MSHS 5:00 PM
Friday 8/19/22 Orosi Orosi 5:00 PM
Friday 8/26/22 Golden Valley-Merced  MSHS 5:00 PM
Friday 9/2//22               BYE 5:00 PM
Friday 9/9/22 Madera Madera 5:00 PM
Friday 9/16/22 Sunnyside MSHS 5:00 PM
Friday 9/23/22 Sanger West MSHS 5:00 PM
Friday 9/30/22              Fresno MSHS 5:00 PM
Friday 10/7/22 Roosevelt                      Roosevelt @McLane 5:00 PM
Friday 10/14/22            McLane MSHS 5:00 PM
Friday 10/21/22            Hoover Hoover 5:00 PM
Friday 10/28/22            Torres Torres (MSHS Stadium) 5:00 PM

Head Coach- Matt Johnson


